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G R A N D  T O T A L -1,822,327.20 70,055,235.47 -372,376.47 69,682,859.00 11,407,006.28 66,396,502.70

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 2,236,178.70 7,736,891.64 -6,797.89 7,730,093.75 1,991,207.51 7,722,858.27

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,225,509.16 4,551,736.40 46,753.60 4,598,490.00 1,126,194.42 4,334,313.81

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 1,525,505.63 6,029,856.14 7,622.06 6,037,478.20 1,399,170.58 6,147,558.56

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 535,096.89 626,654.16 68,307.84 694,962.00 462,774.21 515,786.07

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 132,735.01 957,491.59 7,796.41 965,288.00 127,387.27 724,282.12

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 17,472.60 228,360.60 0.40 228,361.00 12,392.00 178,162.10

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 70,613.87 249,425.91 680.09 250,106.00 64,535.46 224,750.78

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 1,025,529.09 4,918,209.81 80,392.19 4,998,602.00 806,051.50 4,830,396.34

FUNCTION 1224 TOTAL PROPORTIONATE SHARE SERVICES 0.00 5,564.99 0.01 5,565.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 274,845.01 1,399,143.53 9,404.47 1,408,548.00 220,880.25 979,006.81

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 18,740.98 74,717.56 -82.56 74,635.00 17,777.69 71,110.88

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 205,011.09 1,189,698.46 19,483.54 1,209,182.00 197,319.90 1,129,830.54

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 8,332.08 111,593.36 -319.36 111,274.00 15,405.92 103,915.10

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 3,157.20 23,784.28 -3,128.28 20,656.00 4,047.49 19,547.52

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 12,969.45 78,383.54 5,124.46 83,508.00 8,303.03 47,527.52

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 7,685.83 38,765.49 -11,484.49 27,281.00 2,800.34 64,842.98

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 20,757.60 142,362.64 1,385.36 143,748.00 23,296.97 170,668.72

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 5,951.34 49,033.55 18,435.45 67,469.00 5,627.21 46,540.95

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 358,647.28 1,399,028.72 1,404.28 1,400,433.00 354,411.00 1,256,421.54

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES -13,095,244.98 1,593,831.54 -393,831.54 1,200,000.00 112,823.74 1,507,787.09

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 64,550.22 678,787.70 3,861.30 682,649.00 62,353.48 579,770.57

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 1,794.14 1,147.50 850.50 1,998.00 11,282.65 46,911.94

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 0.00 305.37 -0.37 305.00 0.00 8,540.02

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 71,361.12 632,670.28 -1.28 632,669.00 58,847.73 405,756.76

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 32.00 32.00 3,582.49 43,349.40

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 8,350.00 18,650.00 27,000.00 3,151.80 14,401.16

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 223,829.50 1,135,789.20 -9,281.20 1,126,508.00 202,958.00 1,066,534.68

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 1,283.17 2,841.83 4,125.00 0.00 1,908.89

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 115,125.10 741,774.09 195.91 741,970.00 100,797.88 671,722.01

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 12,991.25 78,490.46 2,225.54 80,716.00 12,041.48 74,353.06

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 131,502.48 523,403.45 3,388.55 526,792.00 148,237.20 594,534.04

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 13,983.78 108,495.01 1,060.27 109,555.28 12,881.60 64,927.97

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 45,909.76 173,620.99 -12,882.99 160,738.00 26,307.00 341,422.20

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 23,036.89 106,539.18 302.82 106,842.00 13,509.00 155,662.60

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 0.00 10,740.00 1,760.00 12,500.00 0.00 10,185.54

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 2,639.82 86,174.43 1,838.57 88,013.00 4,790.99 84,899.61

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 79,329.18 315,117.57 -11,738.57 303,379.00 71,077.11 287,218.12

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 508.85 12,982.02 1,736.98 14,719.00 1,888.28 13,587.71
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FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 16,883.74 178,130.79 3,062.21 181,193.00 38,648.42 172,192.19

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 28,249.24 241,000.95 2,880.17 243,881.12 69,241.72 256,756.71

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 183,954.81 779,709.43 2,937.57 782,647.00 178,624.06 741,169.53

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 7,015.00 112,448.07 610.93 113,059.00 1,803.00 77,609.99

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 142,887.37 1,234,613.77 56,136.23 1,290,750.00 143,823.34 1,211,096.57

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 19,828.14 206,626.15 6,767.85 213,394.00 20,864.46 229,021.78

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 305,267.06 2,144,389.37 -1,442.12 2,142,947.25 314,022.24 2,042,958.46

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 167,410.28 895,003.56 19,831.44 914,835.00 158,499.94 800,453.58

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 13,759.44 162,866.96 320.04 163,187.00 10,951.71 129,153.20

FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 6,173.96 77,280.45 -1,485.45 75,795.00 5,940.79 74,372.46

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 16,322.97 176,227.98 334.02 176,562.00 15,242.25 166,947.04

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 8,898.84 106,786.08 46.92 106,833.00 8,349.61 100,195.32

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 323,382.65 5,019,294.60 31,877.40 5,051,172.00 231,502.85 4,430,253.70

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 74,587.71 487,821.39 0.61 487,822.00 7,607.39 164,640.98

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 400,097.09 4,626,639.33 -81,454.33 4,545,185.00 350,060.49 4,391,464.64

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 23,714.61 232,407.54 -6,616.54 225,791.00 23,611.26 228,318.65

FUNCTION 2558 TOTAL NONALLOWABLE TRANSPORTATION EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,147.46 28,147.46

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 12,996.92 151,180.59 -3,168.59 148,012.00 13,682.97 158,209.38

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 8,210.24 98,522.88 18.12 98,541.00 7,810.66 93,728.36

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 181,376.07 3,021,934.45 -43,905.45 2,978,029.00 177,771.65 2,796,000.46

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 1,200.92 4,343.47 24,425.53 28,769.00 2.17 21,584.46

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 13,904.46 132,293.59 0.41 132,294.00 7,659.90 102,505.44

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 6,669.91 101,564.36 -0.36 101,564.00 6,262.49 82,364.06

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 9,708.93 116,507.71 1,130.29 117,638.00 9,237.45 109,662.65

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 72,386.21 2,159,031.43 17,554.57 2,176,586.00 446,964.60 2,303,812.98

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 31,809.92 214,642.28 -4,466.28 210,176.00 35,418.15 174,907.34

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 110,379.30 622,540.06 -7,125.06 615,415.00 107,026.33 557,797.35

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 254.40 -254.40 0.00 0.00 278.07

FUNCTION 3812 TOTAL AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS 28,155.67 364,152.31 0.69 364,153.00 495.94 222,267.89

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 408.98 13,378.22 -13,378.22 0.00 245.84 18,197.48

FUNCTION 4021 TOTAL LAND ACQUSITION & DEVELOPMENT SVCS 0.00 449,498.62 0.38 449,499.00 0.00 200,876.45

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 234,035.30 596,464.02 1.98 596,466.00 9,235.46 105,447.66

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 42,715.31 5,381,615.09 1,363.31 5,382,978.40 786,890.81 5,794,064.78

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 7,281.28 7,281.28 -0.28 7,281.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,320,000.00 -100,000.00 2,220,000.00 0.00 2,070,000.00

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 3,107.97 0.03 3,108.00 0.00 3,031.71

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,646.77 226,646.77

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 12.05 979,012.05 -135,162.05 843,850.00 259,800.00 1,203,670.00

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 93.03 -0.03 93.00 0.00 169.29
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FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 309,054.06 -4.06 309,050.00 18,800.92 360,357.88

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 301,932.50 307,312.85 800.15 308,113.00 0.00 5,176.00


